FEBRUARY2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl
Feb. 1 Tu 15:.00 23:59 EP X 066 DiSanti
23:59 06:00 P 070 Goldman
Feb. 2 We 15:.00 23:59 EP X 066 DiSanti
23:59 06:00 P 070 Goldman
Feb. 3Th 15:.00 2359 EPD X 066 DiSanti
23:59 06:00 PD 070 Goldman
Feb. 4 Fr 18:00 06:00 D 034 Harrison
Feb. 5 -- 18:00 06:00 D 034 Harrison
Feb. 6 -- 18:00 06:00 DB 034 Harrison
Feb. 7 Mo 18:00 06:00 B X 029 Mothe-Diniz
Feb. 8 Tu 18:00 05:00 B X 029 Mothe-Diniz
Feb. 9 We 05:00 06:00 B X 086 Russell
18:00 05:00 B X 029 Mothe-Diniz
Feb. 10 Th 05:00 06:00 B X 086 Russell
18:00 2359 P 092 Lubowich
23:59 06:00 P 078 Trafton
Feb. 11 Fr 18:00 2359 P 092 Lubowich
23:59  06:00 P 078 Trafton
Feb. 12 -- 18:00 2359 P 072 Keller
23:59 06:00 P 078 Trafton
Feb. 13 -- 18:00 23:59 P 072 Keller
23:59 06:00 P 078 Trafton
Feb. 14 Mo 18:.00 23:59 D 071 Keller
23:59 06:00 D 078 Trafton
Feb. 15 Tu 18:00 06:00 D 018 Gaidos
Feb. 16 We 18:00 06:00 D 018 Gaidos
Feb. 17 Th 18:00 06:00 D 018 Gaidos
Feb. 18 Fr 16:00 09:00 P 073 Kostiuk
Feb. 19 -- 16:00 09:00 PE 073 Kostiuk
Feb. 20 -- 16:00 09:00 P,E 073 Kostiuk
Feb. 21 Mo 16:00 09:00 P,E 073 Kostiuk
Feb. 22 Tu 16:00 09:00 DE 073 Kostiuk
Feb. 23 We 18:00 23:59 DE 004 Orton
23:59 06:00 DE X 050 Stiavelli
Feb. 24 Th 18:00 23:59 D 004 Orton
23:59 06:00 D X 050 Stiavelli
Feb. 25 Fr 18:.00 23:59 D 004 Orton
23:59 06:00 D X 050 Stiavelli
Feb. 26 -- 18:00 2359 P 089 Yanamandra-Fisher
23:59  06:00 P X 077 Sykes
Feb. 27 -- 18:00 2359 P 089 Yanamandra-Fisher
23:59  06:00 P X 077 Sykes
Feb. 28 Mo 18:00 2359 P 089 Yanamandra-Fisher
23:59  06:00 P X 077 Sykes
004 Yanamandra-Fisher, Baines
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Moskovitz, Shkolnik

Carvano, Burbine, Doressoundiram, Bus, Birlan, Barucci
Campbell, Howell, Cérdova

Soderblom, Buson

Mumma, Dello Russo, Bonev, Magee-Sauer, Gibb, Anderson
Cushing, Hammel, Leggett

Whelan, Berthoud, Herter

Whelan, Berthoud,

Livengood, Fast, Sonnabend, Hewagama, Annen,
Shemanski

Lynch, Rudy

Orton, Fisher

Eliott, Lattanzio, Smith

Instrument
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MIRSI
MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI
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Rev. July 14, 2005

Comments
X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
1st night

1st night

Chopping secondary on

+075-Livengood
+075-Livengood
+075-Livengood
+075-Livengood
+075-Livengood
X-ofc; 1st night
X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

February 2005



FEBRUARY2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE: Rev. July 14, 2005
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments



MARCH2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Date
Mar. 1 Tu

Mar. 2 We

Mar. 3Th

Mar. 4 Fr

Mar. 5 --

Mar. 6 --

Mar. 7 Mo

Mar. 8 Tu

Mar. 9 We

Mar. 10 Th

Mar. 11 Fr

Mar. 12 --

Mar. 13 --

Mar. 14 Mo

Mar. 15 Tu

Mar. 16 We
Mar. 17 Th

Mar. 18 Fr
Mar. 19 --
Mar. 20 --

Mar. 21 Mo
Mar. 22 Tu

Mar. 23 We
Mar. 24 Th

Mar. 25 Fr

Mar. 26 --
Mar. 27 --

Mar. 28 Mo

Mar. 29 Tu

HST Time
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  04:00
04:.00 06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00  04:00
04:.00 06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:30
23:30 00:30
00:30 04:30
04:30 05:00
05:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
0 0
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00 22:00
22:00 23:00
23:00 06:00
18:00 01:30
01:30 03:00
03:00 06:00
18:00 23:30
23:30 00:30
00:30 04:30
04:30 05:00
05:00 06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00 22:30
22:30 23:30
23:30 03:30
03:30 04:00
04:.00 06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00 22:30
22:30 23:30
23:30 03:30

TO Remote Progand Pl
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X

997
996
996
045
045
045
086
017
062
017
047
017
047
017
013
038
086
070
050
070
050
070
050
051
079
051
079
051
051

899
898
899
897
897
897
026
040
026
026
079
026
002
079
002
079
002
002
054
054
079
054
079
054
054
054
079
054

Vacca
Binze
Binze
Nagao
Nagao
Nagao
Russell
Chanover
Ciardi
Chanover
Thomas
Chanover
Thomas
Chanover
Binze

Bus
Russell
Goldman
Stiavelli
Goldman
Stiavelli
Goldman
Stiavelli
Clark
Wong
Clark
Wong
Clark
Clark

No observing
Chanover
Van Belle
Chanover
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Cruz
Gerardy
Cruz

Cruz
Wong
Cruz
Jones
Wong
Jones
Wong
Jones
Jones
Brotherton
Brotherton
Wong
Brotherton
Wong
Brotherton
Brotherton
Brotherton
Wong
Brotherton

Instrument
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX

CSHELL
CSHELL
CSHELL
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX

Rev. July 14, 2005

SA

EVT
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB

SJB
SJB
SJB

533

SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
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<
53

$3333333333835533

Comments
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
1st night; Chop sec off

X-ofc

X-ofc
1st night
X-ofc

X-ofc

X-Hilo
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc; 1st night
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-Ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc



MARCH2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl

Mar. 30 We 03:30 04:00 B X 079 Wong
04:00 06:00 B 054 Brotherton
16:00 23:.00 EB 033 Stallard
23:.00 06:00 B X 090 Stockton

Mar. 31 Th 16:00 23:00 EB 033 Stallard
23:00 00:30 B X 079 Wong

001 Wada

002 Woodward

013 Rivkin, Tokunaga, Bus

017 Bjoraker

026 Reid

033 Miller, Achilleos, Dougherty

038 Sunshine

040 Hoflich, Marion, Quimby, Wheeler, Fesen, Nomoto

045 Imanishi, Murayama, Taniguchi

047 Binzel, Rivkin, Sunshine

050
051
054
062
070
079
086
090

Soderblom, Buson

Shepard, Bus, Rivkin

Paul, Canalizo, Vanden Berk
van Belle, Rottler

Cushing, Hammel, Leggett
de Pater, Marchis

Lynch, Rudy

McGrath

Instrument
SpeX

SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX

Rev. July 14, 2005

SA Comments
EVT  X-ofc
EVT
ATT
EVT  X-ofc
ATT
EVT  X-ofc

March 2005



APRIL2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Date

Apr.

Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.

Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

Apr.

1Fr

4 Mo
5Tu
6 We
7Th
8 Fr

10 --

11 Mo

12 Tu

13 We

14 Th

15 Fr

16 --

17 --

18 Mo
19 Tu
20 We
21 Th
22 Fr
23 --
24 --
25 Mo

26 Tu

27 We

28 Th

29 Fr

30 --

HST Time
00:30 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 00:30
00:30 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 00:30
00:30 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 00:30
00:30 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 03:00
03:00 06:00
16:00  23:00
23:00 03:00
03:00 06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
18:00  23:00
23:00 06:00
18:00  23:00
23:00 01:00
01:00 06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00

TO Remote Progand Pl
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X
X

090
033
079
090
033
090
033
090
012
020
020
020
033
038
033
079
038
033
079
015
033
015
033
062
033
009
033
067
033
067
033
015
086
033
015
086
008
008
008
995
995
006
995
006
995
006
994
995
001
993
001
993
001
993
044
001
044
001

Stockton
Stallard
Wong
Stockton
Stallard
Stockton
Stallard
Stockton
Vernazza
Leggett
Leggett
Leggett
Stallard
Bus
Stallard
Wong
Bus
Stallard
Wong
Tokunaga
Stallard
Tokunaga
Stallard
Ciardi
Stallard
Lacy
Stallard
Grundy
Stallard
Grundy
Stallard
Tokunaga
Russell
Stallard
Tokunaga
Russell
Hardersen
Hardersen
Hardersen
Bus

Bus
Volquardsen
Bus
Volquardsen
Bus
Volquardsen
Price

Bus
Imanishi
Cushing
Imanishi
Cushing
Imanishi
Cushing
Mueller
Imanishi
Mueller
Imanishi

Instrument
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
CSHELL
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
MIRSI
SpeX
MIRSI
SpeX

SA

5335335335838 573

SJB
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ATT
SJB
ATT
SJB
ATT
SJB
ATT
SJB
ATT
ATT
SJB
ATT
ATT
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
JTR
SJB
JTR
SJB
JTR

Rev. July 14, 2005

Comments
X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc

X-Hilo

X-ofc
X-Hilo

X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc

X-Hilo
X-Hilo

X-Hilo

X-Hilo

X-ofc
X-Hilo

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc



APRIL2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl

001
006
008
009
012
015
020
033
038
044
062
067
079
086
090

Wada

Rivkin

Abell, Gaffey

Sears, Grauer

Barucci, Fulchignoni, Doressoundiram, Birlan
Binzel, Rivkin, Bus

Golimowski, Zheng, Chiu, Fan, Geballe
Miller, Achilleos, Dougherty

Sunshine

Harris, Bus, Delbo, Jackson, Adams, Kassis, Hora
van Belle, Rottler

Buie

de Pater, Marchis

Lynch, Rudy

McGrath

Instrument

Rev. July 14, 2005
SA Comments

April 2005



MAY2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date

May.

May.

May.

May.

May.

May.

May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.
May.

May.
May.

May.
May.
May.
May.

May.

1--

2 Mo

3Tu

4 We

5Th

6 Fr

9 Mo

10 Tu
11 We
12 Th
13 Fr
14 --
15 --
16 Mo
17 Tu
18 We
19 Th
20 Fr
21 --
22 --
23 Mo
24 Tu

25 We
26 Th

27 Fr

28 --

29 --

30 Mo

31Tu

HST Time
08:00 13:00
18:00 21:00
21:00 06:00
08:00 13:00
18:00 21:00
21:00 06:00
08:00 13:00
15:00 21:00
21:00 06:00
08:00 13:00
15:00 21:00
21:00 06:00
08:00 13:00
15:00 21:00
21:00 06:00
08:00 13:00
15:00 21:00
21:00 06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 23:59
23:59  06:00
18:00 21:00
21:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
18:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
18:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00 06:00
18:00  06:00
13:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
13:00 22:00
22:00 06:00
13:00  20:00
20:00 06:00
18:00  03:00
03:00 11:00
18:00 03:00
03:00 11:00
18:00 03:00
03:00 11:00
18:00  03:00
03:00 11:00
18:00  06:00
17:00  18:00
18:00  06:00
18:00  03:00

TO Remote Progand Pl
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063
089
077
063
089
077
063
004
077
063
004
003
063
004
003
063
004
003
044
003
044
067
013
069
013
047
019
019
032
019
032
019
032
019
049
049
049
992
991
991
004
067
004
067
004
062
055
058
055
058
055
058
055
058
038
069
038
995

Sprague
Yanamandra-Fisher
Sykes
Sprague
Yanamandra-Fisher
Sykes
Sprague
Orton
Sykes
Sprague
Orton
Tedesco
Sprague
Orton
Tedesco
Sprague
Orton
Tedesco
Mueller
Tedesco
Mueller
Grundy
Binzel
Rathbun
Binzel
Thomas
Kilic
Kilic
Rodriguez
Kilic
Rodriguez
Kilic
Rodriguez
Kilic
Rivkin
Rivkin
Rivkin
Rayner
Jackson
Jackson
Orton
Grundy
Orton
Grundy
Orton
Ciardi
Chiar
Mumma
Chiar
Mumma
Chiar
Mumma
Chiar
Mumma
Bus
Rathbun
Bus

Bus

Instrument

MIRSI
MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI
MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI/NSFCAM?2
SpeX
MIRSI/NSFCAM?2
SpeX
MIRSI/NSFCAM?2
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SpeX

SA
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SJB
SJB
SJB

Rev. July 14, 2005

Comments

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc
1st night; X-ofc

X-ofc

X-Hilo
X-ofc

X-Hilo
X-Hilo



MAY2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl Instrument

003
004
013
019
032
038
044
047
055
058
062
063
067
069
089

Bus, Bottke, Davis, Cellino, Delbo, Morbidelli, Jackson, Hora, Adams
Yanamandra-Fisher, Baines

Rivkin, Tokunaga, Bus

von Hippel, Leggett, Harris, Liebert, Munn, Williams, Winget
Bago

Sunshine

Harris, Bus, Delbo, Jackson, Adams, Kassis, Hora

Binzel, Rivkin, Sunshine

Whittet, Bergin, Gerakines, Adamson, Shenoy

Novak, Bonev, DiSanti, Dello Russo

van Belle, Rottler

Hanna, Kozlowski

Buie

Marchis, Tokunaga

Orton, Fisher

Rev. July 14, 2005
SA Comments

May 2005



JUNE2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:

HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl
Jun. 1 We 03:00 11:00 DE 030 Novak
18:00 21:00 D X 990 Turnshek
21:00 22:00 D X 069 Rathbun
22:00 03:00 D X 990 Turnshek
Jun. 2 Th 03:00 11:00 D 030 Novak
18:00 03:00 DB X 990 Turnshek
Jun. 3 Fr 03:00 11:.00 DB 030 Novak
18:00 06:00 B X 061 Turnshek
Jun. 4 -- 18:00 06:00 B X 061 Turnshek
Jun. 5-- 18:00 06:00 B,P X 061 Turnshek
Jun. 6 Mo 18:00 06:00 P X 061 Turnshek
Jun. 7 Tu 18:00 23:59 P 011 Sitko
23:59 03:.00 P X 086 Russell
Jun. 8 We 03:00 06:00 P 011 Sitko
18:00 23:59 PD 011 Sitko
23:59 03:.00 PD X 086 Russell
Jun. 9 Th 03:00 06:00 PD 011 Sitko
18:00 06:00 D X 013 Binzel
Jun. 10 Fr 12:00 18:00 E 089 Yanamandra-Fisher
18:00 06:00 D X 003 Tedesco
Jun. 11 -- 12:.00 18:.00 E 004 Orton
18:00 06:00 DB X 003 Tedesco
Jun. 12 -- 12:.00 18:00 E 004 Orton
18:00 06:00 B X 003 Tedesco
Jun. 13 Mo 12:.00 18:00 E 004 Orton
18:00 06:00 B 041 Hanson
Jun. 14 Tu 18:.00 06:00 B,P 041 Hanson
Jun. 15 We 18:00 06:00 P X 016 Luhman
Jun. 16 Th 18:00 06:00 P X 016 Luhman
Jun. 17 Fr 18:00 06:00 P X 093 Merline
Jun. 18 -- 18:00 06:00 D X 093 Merline
Jun. 19 -- 18:00 06:00 D X 060 Stalder
Jun. 20 Mo 18:00 06:00 D X 060 Stalder
Jun. 21 Tu 18:00 06:00 D X 060 Stalder
Jun. 22 We 18:00 06:00 DP X 992 Rayner
Jun. 23 Th 18:00 23:59 P 991 Kelley
23:59 06:00 P X 992 Rayner
Jun. 24 Fr 18:00 21:00 P 991 Kelley
21:00 22:00 P X 069 Rathbun
22:00 06:00 P 991 Kelley
Jun. 25 -- 18:00 23:59 P 053 Kelley
23:59 06:00 P 991 Kelley
Jun. 26 -- 18:00 23:59 D 053 Kelley
23,59 06:00 D 991 Kelley
Jun. 27 Mo 18:00 2359 D X 065 Dello Russo
23,59 06:00 D X 062 Ciardi
Jun. 28 Tu 18:00 06:00 D 088 Wooden
Jun. 29 We 18:00 06:00 DB 088 Wooden
Jun. 30 Th 16:00 19:30 E 080 Wooden
19:30 2359 B 074 Lisse
23:59 06:00 B 039 Eikenberry
003 Bus, Bottke, Davis, Cellino, Delbo, Morbidelli, Jackson, Hora, Adams
004 Yanamandra-Fisher, Baines
011 Russell, Lynch
013 Rivkin, Tokunaga, Bus
016 Megeath, Allen, Fazio
030 Mumma, Makrides, Mignano, Rahon, Bonev

Instrument

CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
BASS
SpeX
BASS
BASS
SpeX
BASS
SpeX
MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI
MIRSI/NSFCAM?2
MIRSI
MIRSI/NSFCAM?2
MIRSI
MIRSI/NSFCAM?2
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
CSHELL
HIFOGS
HIFOGS
MIRSI
SpeX
SpeX

Rev. July 14, 2005

SA

523225252423

SJB
SJB

Comments

X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
1st night
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc
X-ofc

Tiine 200K



JUNE2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl

039
041
053
060
061
062
065
069
074
080
086
088
089
093

Mikles, Muno, Bandyopadhyay, Burgasser
Beshara

Jones, Woodward, Wooden, Harker
Chambers

Rao, Belfort-Mihalyi, Monier, Nestor

van Belle, Rottler

Mumma, DiSanti, Bonev, Magee-Sauer, Gibb, Anderson
Marchis, Tokunaga

Fernandez, Weaver, Bus, Farnham

Kelley, Harker, Woodward

Lynch, Rudy

Kelley, Harker, Woodward

Orton, Fisher

Tamblyn, Close, Dumas, Chapman

Instrument

Rev. July 14, 2005

SA Comments
WAL IV e \JI\JI\J



JULY2005
HST Date

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.
Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.

Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.
Jul.

1Fr

4 Mo

5Tu

6 We

7Th

8 Fr

10 --

11 Mo

12 Tu

13 We
14 Th

15 Fr

16 --

17 --

18 Mo
19 Tu
20 We
21 Th
22 Fr
23 --
24 --
25 Mo
26 Tu
27 We
28 Th
29 Fr
30 --
31 --

IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE:
HST Time
16:00 19:30 E
19:30 23559 B
23:59 06:00 B
16:00 19:30 E
19:30 2359 B,P
23:59 06:00 B,P
18:00 2359 P
23:59 06:00 P
16:00 20:00 E
20:00 21:00 P
21:00 06:00 P
16:00 20:00 E
20:00 21:.00 PD
21:00 06:00 PD
16:00 19:00 E
19:00 2359 D
23:59 06:00 D
16:00 19:00 E
19:00 2359 D
23:59 06:00 D
16:00 19:00 DB
19:00 2359 DB
23:59 06:00 DB
18:00 2359 B
23:59 06:00 B
18:00 2359 B
23:59 06:00 B
18:00 23:.00 B,P
23:.00 06:00 B,P
15:.00 19:00 E
19:00 23:.00 P
23:00 06:00 P
18:00 06:00 P
18:00 23:59 PD
23:59 06:00 PD
17:00 18:00 D
18:00 2359 D
23:59 06:00 D
18:00 23:.00 E
23:00 06:00 D
18:00 23:.00 E
23:.00 06:00 DB
18:00 06:00 B
18:00 06:00 B
18:00 06:00 B,P
18:00 06:00 P
18:00 06:00 P
18:00 06:00 PD
18:00 06:00 D
18:00 06:00 D
18:00 06:00 DB
18:00 06:00 B
18:00 06:00 B,P
18:00 06:00 P
18:00 06:00 P
18:00 23:.00 P
23:00 01.00 P

TO Remote Progand Pl

X X X X X X X

X X X X X

X X

080
074
039
080
074
039
074
043
088
074
088
088
074
088
080
074
003
080
074
003
080
065
015
053
007
053
007
065
062
088
065
015
038
086
038
069
086
038
080
057
080
057
057
057
082
082
082
082
082
011
011
998
998
035
035
035
043

Wooden
Lisse
Eikenberry
Wooden
Lisse
Eikenberry
Lisse
Young
Wooden
Lisse
Wooden
Wooden
Lisse
Wooden
Wooden
Lisse
Tedesco
Wooden
Lisse
Tedesco
Wooden/Lisse

Dello Russo/Lisse

Tokunaga
Kelley/Wooden
Krasnopolsky
Kelley/Wooden
Krasnopolsky
Dello Russo
Ciardi
Wooden/Lisse
Dello Russo
Tokunaga
Bus

Russell

Bus

Rathbun
Russell

Bus
Wooden/Lisse
Meixner
Wooden/Lisse
Meixner
Meixner
Meixner
Tollestrup
Tollestrup
Tollestrup
Tollestrup
Tollestrup
Sitko

Sitko
Jackson
Jackson
Abell

Abell

Abell

Young, L.

Instrument

NSFCAM2/MIRSI

SpeX
SpeX

NSFCAM2/MIRSI

SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
HIFOGS
SpeX
HIFOGS
HIFOGS
SpeX
HIFOGS
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
SpeX
MIRSI
MIRSI
CSHELL
SpeX
MIRSI/SpeX
CSHELL
SpeX
CSHELL
CSHELL/SpeX
CSHELL
MIRSI
CSHELL
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI
MIRSI/SpeX
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
MIRSI
BASS
BASS
MIRSI
MIRSI
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX
SpeX

SA

EVT
SJB
SJB
EVT
SJB
SJB
SJB
SJB
ATT
SJB
ATT
ATT
SJB
ATT

SJB
SJB

SJB
SJB

SJB

$335335833883383

m m umwm
[ S S
o wmw

Rev. July 14, 2005

Comments

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc

X-ofc
X-Hilo
X-ofc
X-Hilo
X-ofc
X-ofc
X-Hilo

1st night

X-ofc



JULY2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE: Rev. July 14, 2005
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments

003 Bus, Bottke, Davis, Cellino, Delbo, Morbidelli, Jackson, Hora, Adams
011 Russell, Lynch

015 Binzel, Rivkin, Bus

035 Hardersen, Gaffey

038 Sunshine

039 Mikles, Muno, Bandyopadhyay, Burgasser

043 Grundy, Young J u Iy 2005
053 Jones, Woodward, Wooden, Harker

057 Hora, Doering, Adams

062 van Belle, Rottler

065 Mumma, DiSanti, Bonev, Magee-Sauer, Gibb, Anderson

069 Marchis, Tokunaga

074 Fernandez, Weaver, Bus, Farnham

080 Kelley, Harker, Woodward

082 Shah, Jackson, Rathborne

086 Lynch, Rudy

088 Kelley, Harker, Woodward



AUGUST2005 IRTF TELESCOPE SCHEDULE: Rev. July 14, 2005
HST Date HST Time TO Remote Prog and Pl Instrument SA Comments

Aug. 1 Mo 01:00 06:00 P 035 Abell SpeX SJB

August 2005

HST date (Hawaii Standard Time) is listed for the first program starting after midnight (00:00) each day. Any date ambiguities
should be resolved by the fact that programs are listed in strict time sequence.

All observing must occur within the listed dates and times and only with the personnel listed on this schedule. Any changes
to the dates, times, and observing personnel must be approved by the Division Chief at least 1 month in advance; please
submit requests earlier.

Support at the telescope by staff astronomers is only guaranteed for the first night of each observer's first run with an IRTF
facility instrument as indicated by "1st Night" in the Comments column above. Please confirm this verbally with your
support astronomer.

Please return your Observing Requirements Form by the date indicated, approximately 1 month in advance of your run. Please
note that IRTF facility instrumentation is provided as documented on our web site (http://irtfweb.ifa.hawaii.edu);
modifications for individuals are usually not possible unless agreed upon by IRTF staff adequately in advance.

Driving IRTF vehicles is a privilege granted to observers with valid driver's license. Please read and obey our vehicle policy.
This includes using IRTF vehicles only for official travel between Hilo, Hale Pohaku, and the summit at the times you have
indicated. All changes to your vehicle usage must be communicated to and approved by Mr. George Koenig, the IRTF Interim
Superintendent.

SA (Support Astronomer)
ATT=Alan Tokunaga
EVT=Eric Tollestrup

JTR = John Rayner

SJB = Schelte (Bobby) Bus




